

**IN THE COURT OF PRL.CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC
AT K.R.NAGARA**

Dated this the 18th day of July 2023

O.S. No.373/2021

Plaintiff : Somashekhara Shetty

-V/s-

Defendant : N.Gowdappa

I S S U E S

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that he is in possession and enjoyment over the plaint schedule properties as on date of suit?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves the alleged interference by the defendant ?
3. Whether the suit is not maintainable for lack of prayer for declaration of title ?
4. Whether the defendant proves that the plaintiff has furnished false boundaries to the plaint schedule ?
5. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the relief sought?
6. What Order or Decree?

Issue No.3 is treated as preliminary issue.

(PAVITHRA R)
Prl. Civil Judge & JMFC,
K.R.Nagara.